Date: 03/25/2019

SWFDA Southwest Florida Dart Association Inc. PO Box 41 Fort Myers, Fl. 33902-0041



My name is Vinnie D'Amore, President of Southwest Florida Dart Association, (SWFDA). SWFDA is heading into its 18th year of participation in the Florida State Team Championships. The State Team Championships occur over a two (2) weekend period, one in August and one in October.

We are contacting only a select few successful companies such as yourselves in securing a sponsorship to aid in sending the two (2) teams to Orlando. You can certainly see the opportunity in front of you to get your company name in front of over 400 people over a 6 day period just at the State Competition let alone with our local league for the remainder of the year.

SWFDA players compete locally at various locations throughout the Cape Coral and Fort Myers area. We compete on a weekly basis with over 125 active players and we maintain a list of 250 Florida Dart Association (FDA) listed members.

Your sponsorship would aid in bringing the State Team Championship trophy back to Southwest Florida for which we won in 2002. Our teams need your sponsorship to compete. We would like to bring you along for the fun.

We are sure with status of your company, that you will be willing to sponsor our teams.

Sponsorship of \$500.00

©Placement of your company name on all team shirts for the 2019 Florida State Team Championships.

©Links with the name of your company website on our website @ SWFDA.com for 1 year.

Sponsorship of \$900.00

©Placement of your company name on all team shirts for the 2019 Florida State Team Championships.

©Links with the name of your company website on our website @ SWFDA.com for 1 year.

©Recognition of your company on all our paperwork handed out and/or mailed to all the players throughout the year for 1 year through August of 2020.

I look forward to your sponsorship for the SWFDA 2019 Florida State Team Championship Teams. I would like the opportunity to answer any questions you might have by contacting me at 239-872-0960 or via e-mail at swfdadarts@yahoo.com . You can make out the CHECK of your generous donation to SWFDA, and mail it to PO BOX 41, Fort Myers, FL, 33902-0041

Sincerely, Vinnie D'Amore President, Southwest Florida Dart Association